
The Office of the           

Huron County Engineer  
Lee E. Tansey, P.E., P.S. 

 

 
 

 

Plan Holders List:  Greenwich Milan Townline Road Improvements-Phase 2 
 

Bid Opening:       Friday, December 20, 2024   9:05 A.M 
Location:              Huron County Commissioner’s Office, Suite 7, 180 Milan Ave., Norwalk, OH 44857 
 

Project Contact:           Mike Farrell    Engineer’s Estimate:      $695,000.00 

Addenda:                           Completion Date:           October 10, 2025 
 
                  

Pick-Up    
or Mail 

Date 
Contractor                 

Name 
Contractor                  

Address 
Contact                
Name 

Phone E-mail 

Pick Up 12/5/2024 A.J.Riley Inc. 
151 Akron Road 
Norwalk, OH. 44857 Jack Riley 419/668-1022 jack@ajriley.net 

Pick Up 12/6/2024 Sarver Paving 
1208 Masters Ave.  
Ashland, OH. 44805 Craig Ritchey 419/606-3874 craig@sarverpaving.com 

Pick Up 12/6/2024 Erie Blacktop 
4507 Tiffin Ave. 
Sandusky, OH. 44870 Tyler Vanfleet 419/202-8126 tvanfleet@erieblacktop.com 

Mail 12/6/2024 
The Builder’s 
Exchange, Inc. 

9555 Rockside Road #300 
Cleveland, OH. 44125 Amy Hale 

866/907-6300 
x235 info@bxohio.com 

Pick Up 12/9/2024 Hula Construction 
5715 Maple Ave.  
Castalia, OH. 44624 Josh Hula 419/217-8217 josh@hulaconstruction.com 

Mail 12/10/2024 
Construct Connect, 
Inc. 

3825 Edwards Rd. #700 
Cincinnati, OH. 45209 Joy Sayre 800/364-2059 joy.sayre@cmdgroup.com 

Pick Up 12/16/2024 Precision Paving, Inc. 
3414 State Route 113 E 
Milan, OH. 44846 Bryce Wollenslegel 419/499-7283 brycew@ppaving.com 
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